Docket No.: RBL0103

FORM PTO-1895 (Modified) RE
To the Director of the United States Patent an 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Content Conveying party(ies)
To the Director of the United States Patent an 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Card Mossakowski
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Control Country Country
Name: T-Mobile Deutschland GmbH Address: Landgrabenweg 151 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Germany ZIP: D-53227 Execution Date: October 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Other Country: Germany ZIP: D-53227 Execution Date: October 27, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers PYES NO Additional numbers Additional numbers PYES NO
3. Nature of conveyance:
Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Bonn State/Prov.: □ Other □ Country: Germany ZIP: D-53227 Execution Date: October 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,539 Additional numbers □ Yes ☒ No
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Bonn State/Prov.: □ Other Country: Germany ZIP: D-53227 Execution Date: October 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,539 Additional numbers □ Yes ☒ No
Country: Germany ZIP: D-53227 Execution Date: October 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,539 Additional numbers
Execution Date: October 27, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,539 Additional numbers □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,539 Additional numbers □ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,539 Additional numbers
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/472,539 Additional numbers
10/472,539 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. Hoffman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Designation No. 26.280
Address: BAKER & DANIELS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800
8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Wayne State/Prov.: Indiana 02-0385
Country: United States ZIP: 46802 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
John F. Hoffman November 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and November 13, 2003 Signature 3 Date

Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/19/2003 LNUELLER 00000114 10472539

01_FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gerd Mossakowski, residing at Im Klosterskamp8, D-59227 Ahlen, Germany, have invented certain improvements in:

METHOD FOR COMPRESSING AND DECOMPRESSING VIDEO DATA

described and claimed in an International Patent Application thereon, said application having Application No. PCT/DE02/00987, filed March 19, 2002; and

WHEREAS, T-Mobile Deutschland GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Landgrabenweg 151, D-53227 Bonn, GERMANY, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said T-Mobile Deutschland GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said T-Mobile Deutschland GmbH, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said T-Mobile Deutschland GmbH, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said T-Mobile Deutschland GmbH, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said T-Mobile Deutschland GmbH, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or

1

PATENT REEL: 014698 FRAME: 0970 extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 27 day of October, 2003.

Gerd Mossakowski

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

Bend filide 27.10.03

2

PATENT REEL: 014698 FRAME: 0971